Description
AC-only and emergency direct view LED exit
signs feature enhanced visibility and very low
power consumption Lightweight, rugged
aluminum construction throughout.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand
Specifier Reference
Project:_____________________________________

-2 Single Face with Canopy
-3 Double Face with Canopy
Ordering Guide
Exit Letter Color
-R Red
-G Green
AC Model
LED-APA AC-Only Exit
Emergency Model
LED-BP-APA Emergency Exit
Options
(See below)
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
-B Black Finish
-BS Black Finish with Silver Stencil
-DEH18 Par 18, 5.4 Watt Side Mounted Lighting Heads(front mount optional) (3)(4)
-DEH36 Par 36, 5.4 Watt Side Mounted Lighting Heads(front mount optional)(3)(4)
-4HR 4-Hour Emergency Operation (3)(4)
-220 220VAC, 50Hz. Input
-TCI1 Two-Circuit Input (120VAC)
-TCI2 Two-Circuit Input (277VAC)
-SX Self-Diagnostic Circuit (emergency models only)
-IA Audible Intermittent Alarm (emergency models only)
-IV Visual Intermittent Alarm (emergency models only)
-FA Fire Alarm Panel Interface
-TP Tamper Proof Screws and Driver Bit
-DL Damp Location
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
(3) Requires a top mounted utility pack.
(4) Requires lead calcium batteries.
Accessories
Order Model Description
HSK18-W 18” Stem Mounting Kit (white) (5)
HSK18-B 18” Stem Mounting Kit (black) (5)
PG-8 Wire Guard - Wall Mount Exits (without lighting heads)
PG-11 Wire Guard - Ceiling or End Mount Exits
(without lighting heads)
PG-10 Wire Guard - Wall Mount Exits (with lighting heads)
VERS Vandal/Environmental Shield
VERS-4X Vandal/Environmental Shield with Gasket
(5) Other lengths available. Consult factory.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1139K  3/10    © 2006 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Dimensions
Emergency Operation
Upon failure of the normal utility power, a solid-state transfer switch auto-
matically activates the LED lamps providing uninterrupted operation.
Emergency illumination will be supplied for a minimum of 90 minutes.
During emergency operation, the exit battery is protected from severe
discharge damage by an automatic low voltage disconnect circuit that
discontinues unit operation when battery voltage reaches 87.5% of
nominal. When normal utility power is restored, the battery is automati-
cally disconnected from the load and a recharging cycle begins that will
return the battery to full capacity within 24 hours.
Battery
LED-BP-APA Series: Nickel Cadmium maintenance free battery
designed to provide many years of dependable service.
LED-BP-APA Series with -DEH or -4HR Options: Lead Calcium main-
tenance free battery
Warranty
Unit: (including LED lamps) 3 years full coverage against defects in
materials and workmanship from date of shipment
Battery: 3 years full warranty plus an additional 7 years of pro-rata
coverage
LED-APA Series Specifications
Construction
Material: LED-APA Series exits are constructed of heavy